10 А.А.Маловичко

Issue of the first number of the "Russian Journal of Seismology"

© 2019 A.A. Malovichko

GS RAS, Obninsk, Russia

Abstract In connection with the publication of the first issue of the Russian Journal of Seismology, some historical prerequisites for its appearance are considered and the main provisions of the new scientific publication are presented.

Keywords Russian Journal of Seismology, Geophysical Survey of RAS, seismology.

For citation Malovichko, A.A. (2019). Issue of the first number of the "Russian Journal of Seismology". *Rossiiskii seismologicheskii zhurnal* [Russian Journal of Seismology], *1*(1), 7-10. (In Russ.). doi: https://doi.org/10.35540/2686-7907.2019.1.00

References

Promoting integrity in research and its publication (COPE), 2019. https://publicationethics.org/ Malovichko, A. ed. (2017). Federal Research Center United Geophysical Survey of the Russian Academy of Science, 2017. Obninsk, Russia: GS RAS Publ., 52 p.

Information about author

Malovichko Alexey Alexandrovich, Corresponding Member of the Russian Academy of Sciences, Scientific Leader of the Geophysical Survey of Russian Academy of Sciences (GS RAS), Obninsk, Russia. E-mail: frc@gsras.ru